BOARD MEETING May 6, 1884 Court House

Board of Mayor and Aldermen for Town of Dyersburg met at Court House on Tuesday, May 6, 1884.

Present Mayor Thomas, Aldermen J. C. Pinner, Z. G. Baker and W. R. Hayes, Marshall J. P. Thurmond.

Minutes of last meeting read, approved and signed.

On motion following accounts were allowed:

305	A. W.	Stevens -	lumber	\$69.90	

- **306** J. P. Truman jail fee \$ 6.40
- **307** W. E. DeBerry nails \$ 6.15

On motion committee on right of way for R. R. switch allowed further time.

On motion committee on R. R. survey allowed further time.

On motion report of A. B. Jones on damages suit of J. F. Smith vs. Corporation was read, committee discharged and the sixty dollars as settlement in full allowed.

On motion report of committee on street scraper was read and committee discharged.

Committee on legality of raising or lowering Privilege Tax reported that to do either would be legal and on motion the report was read and committee discharged.

On motion it was decided to buy the 2 ¹/₂ acres of ground lying east of the cemetery from Mr. Harton at \$200.00 per acre for the purpose of enlarging the present cemetery and J. C. Pinner was appointed committee to make the purchase.

On motion J. C. Pinner, Ed Smith and A. B. Jones were appointed to have the cemetery fenced and the commissioner paying the money back to Corporation when he shall have said lots to that account. Wm Turner proposed to give the alley east of his residence to the Corporation in consideration of their having a ditch cut to run the water down the alley and laying a walk on the alley from Depot Street toward the colored M. E. Church – and on motion the proposition was accepted and the work ordered.

On motion walk was ordered from Mrs. Wright's gate running west to the Corporation line of our plank 18 inches wide.

On motion B. L. Thomas was appointed to have a walk run on alley west of Ed Smith's to colored M. E. Church.

On motion J. C. Pinner, B. L. Thomas and Z. G. Watkins were appointed to ascertain the cost of chart for Corporation of Dyersburg.

On motion Board adjourned.

Mayor

Attest: W. R. Hayes, Recorder